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PROGRAM SCHEDULE : DAY-1, MONDAY, 21 ST SEPTEMBER 2020, 10:15 AM

10:15am

10:20am

10:25am

10.30am

10.31am

10.33am

10:43am

10:48am

11:00am

11:30am

12:00pm

12:07pm

12:27pm

12:40pm

Inauguration of the Event 

Virtual Lamp Lightening & Saraswati Vandana

Steel City: An Introduction

Mission and Vision of AJU

Eminent Pillars of AJU

Address by Honourable Vice Chancellor 

Faculties of Pharmacy at a Glance

Glimpse of AJU

Know Your Mentors

Speech by Chief Guest

‘Sur-sargam’

Introduction of New Comers

Speech by Guest of Honour

National Anthem & Closing of the Event

Dr. Manoj Kumar Pathak
Assistant Professor, School of Humanities

ARKA JAIN University, Jharkhand

Prof (Dr.) S. S. Razi
Vice Chancellor, ARKA JAIN University

Jharkhand

Prof (Dr.) Sudam Chandra Si
Dean , School of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Siksha ‘O’ Anusandhan University, 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha.

Mr. Akhilesh Pratap Mishra
President

Indian Pharma Education Society(IPES)
Lucknow
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TIME EVENT

10:15am

10:20am

10:25am

10:30am

11:00am

11:30am

12:00pm

12:15pm

12:30pm

Welcoming to the Event

Virtual Lamp Lightening & Saraswati Vandana

Address by Honourable Registrar 

Speech by Chief Speaker

Introduction and Importance of Pharmacy 

Speech by Chief Guest

Introduction of New Comers

‘Sur-sargam’

National Anthem & Closing of the Event

Mr. Jasbir Singh Dhanjal
Registrar, ARKA JAIN University

Jharkhand

Mr. Pradipta Swain
Vice President Operations

SUN PHARMA Vadodara, Gujarat

Dr. Jyotirmaya Sahoo
Dean, School of Pharmacy 

ARKA JAIN University, Jharkhand

Dr. Nagraj Rao
Managing Director

RRR Laboratories Private Ltd. Navi Mumbai

Dean
School of Health and Allied Science
ARKA JAIN University, Jharkhand
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PROGRAM SCHEDULE : DAY-2, TUESDAY, 22ND SEPTEMBER 2020, 10:15 AM
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TIME EVENT

10:15am

10:20am

10:25am

11:10am

11:15am

11:45am

12:00pm

12:15pm

12:25pm

Welcoming to the Event

Virtual Lamp Lightening & Saraswati Vandana

Speaker

Festivals & Activities at AJU

‘Baatcheet’

Speech by Chief Guest

Examination

‘Sur-sargam’

National Anthem & Closing of the Event

Dr. Praveen K. Thakur

Mr. Rajib Kumar Sahoo

Controller of Examination

Research Scientist-II, Analytical Research 

Development (F&D)Jubilant Generics Ltd.,  Noida

ARKA JAIN University, Jharkhand.

Dr. Bikash Kumar Nayak
Senior General Manager Operations

Aurobindo Pharma Ltd
Visakhapatnam.

Dean
School of Health and Allied Science
ARKA JAIN University, Jharkhand
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TIME EVENT

10:15am

10:20am

10:25am

10:30am

10:55am

11:35am

11:55am

12:00pm 

Welcoming to the Event

Virtual Lamp Lightening & Saraswati Vandana

Address by Director Campus

Speech by Chief Speaker

Speech by Chief Guest

YOGA: The Journey of the self through the self 
& to the self

‘Sur-sargam’

National Anthem & Closing of the Event

Dr. Angad Tiwari
Director Campus

ARKA JAIN University , Jharkhand

Prof (Dr.) Prabhat Kumar Sahoo
Head Department of Pharmacy, University  

of Delhi, Dean , Student Affairs (Delhi Institute
 of Pharmaceutical Sciences & research)  

Prof & Principal 
(Dr.)  Dulal Krishna Tripathi

Rungta College of Pharmaceutical Sciences
& Research Bhilai, Chhattisgarh

Prof (Dr.) Suresh Prasad Singh
Ex- Vice Chancellor

Guru Ghasidas Central University
Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

Dean
School of Health and Allied Science
ARKA JAIN University, Jharkhand
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PROGRAM SCHEDULE : DAY-4, THURSDAY, 24TH SEPTEMBER 2020, 10:15 AM
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TIME EVENT

10:15am

10:20am

10:25am

10:30am

10:35am

10:50am

11:00am

11:10am

11:30am

11.50am

12:00pm

12:05pm

Welcoming of the Event

Virtual Lamp Lightening & Saraswati Vandana

Pharmacy Anthem on the eve of World
Pharmacists Day

Pharmacy Oath

Address by Dean

Pharmacists day celebration 2019: A flash back

Journey of School of Pharmacy

“Urjavan Yuvaon Mein kartavya aur 
Chetana ka vikas”

‘Sur - sargam’

Career Guidance

Quiz

National Anthem & Closing of the Event

Dr.JyotirmayaSahoo
Dean , School of Pharmacy 

ARKA JAIN University, Jharkhand

Sri MukeshPratap Singh
Spiritual Thinker

Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

Dean
School of Health and Allied Science
ARKA JAIN University, Jharkhand
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PROGRAM SCHEDULE : DAY - 5, FRIDAY, 25TH SEPTEMBER 2020, 10:15 AM
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ARKA JAIN University , Jharkhand

Mr. Himanshu Kumar Sinha
Training & Placement Officer



TIME EVENT

10:15am

10:20am

10:25am

10:35am

10:45am

11:15am

11:45am

11:50am

12:00 pm

12:10 pm

Welcoming to the Event

Virtual Lamp Lightening & SaraswatiVandana

Address by Honourable Director

‘PratibhaKhoj’

Speech by Chief Guest

Speech by Guest of Honour

‘Sur-sargam’

Vote of Thanks

Overview of the entire event

National Anthem & Closing of the Event

Mr.Amit Kumar Shrivastav
Director

ARKA JAIN University , Jharkhand

Mr. Manas Ranjan Sahoo
Director Technical Service

Unit Head
Cipla Ltd, Goa

Mr. Debashish  Panda
Vice President, Corporate Quality at

 SCHOTT-KAISHA Wapi

Dr.Prashant Tiwari
Asst. Professor

ARKA JAIN University
Jharkhand

Dean
School of Health and Allied Science
ARKA JAIN University, Jharkhand
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PROGRAM SCHEDULE : DAY-6, SATURDAY, 26TH SEPTEMBER 2020, 10:15 AM
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