

### NOTICE

NO: AJU/SP/10/20

Date 7<sup>th</sup> September 2020

It is hereby notified that School of Pharmacy (School of Health and Allied Science), ARKA JAIN University, Jharkhand is going to organize AARAMBH-2020 an event of Induction and Orientation for the candidates those who have taken admission in different courses of Pharmacy from 21st -26th September 2020 at 10:30 AM. All the new students and faculty members are hereby intimated to remain present virtually at least 15 minutes prior to the scheduled time. Parents are also invited. The agenda will be circulated separately.

School of Pharmacy

School of Health and allied science Dean

School of Health and Allied Science Arka Jain University, Jamshedpur

### **WARM WELCOME**



#### AARAMBH- 2020

# AN INDUCTION & ORIENTATION PROGRAM JOINTLY ORGANISED BY SCHOOL OF PHARMACY & INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION CELL (IIIC) 21ST-26TH SEPTEMBER 2020 VENUE AT ZOOM APP



Prof. (Dr.) Sudam Chandra Si S'O'A University,



Mr. Akhilesh Pratap Mishra
President (IPES)



Mr. Pradipta Kumar Swain Sun Pharma



Dr. Nagraj Rao RRR Laboratories



Mr. Rajib Kumar Sahoo Jubilant Generics



Dr. Bikash Kumar Nayak Aurobindo Pharma



Dr. Parveen K. Thakur ARKA JAIN University



Prof (Dr.) Prabhat Kumar Sahoo DIPSR



Prof. (Dr.) Dulal Krishna Tripathi RCPSR



Prof. (Dr.) S. P. Singh GGVV



Sri Mukeshji



Mr. Himanshu Kumar Sinha ARKA JAIN University



r.<mark>Manas Ranjan Saho</mark>o M/s Cipla Ltd.



Mr. Debashish Panda SCHOTT-KAISHA



AN INDUCTION & ORIENTATION PROGRAM JOINTLY ORGANISED BY SCHOOL OF PHARMACY (SCHOOL OF HEALTH AND ALLIED SCIENCE) &

INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION CELL (IIIC)
ARKA JAIN UNIVERSITY, JHARKHAND

PROGRAM SCHEDULE: DAY-1, MONDAY, 21 ST SEPTEMBER 2020, 10:15 AM

TIME	EVENT	
10:15am	Inauguration of the Event	<b>Dr. Manoj Kumar Pathak</b> Assistant Professor, School of Humanities ARKA JAIN University, Jharkhand
10:20am	Virtual Lamp Lightening & Saraswati Vandana	_
10:25am	Steel City: An Introduction	-
10.30am	Mission and Vision of AJU	_
10.31am	Eminent Pillars of AJU	-
10.33am	Address by Honourable Vice Chancellor	Prof (Dr.) S. S. Razi Vice Chancellor, ARKA JAIN University Jharkhand
10:43am	Faculties of Pharmacy at a Glance	_
10:48am	Glimpse of AJU	_
11:00am	Know Your Mentors	_
11:30am	Speech by Chief Guest	Prof (Dr.) Sudam Chandra Si Dean , School of Pharmaceutical Sciences Siksha 'O' Anusandhan University, Bhubaneswar, Odisha.
12:00pm	'Sur-sargam'	
12:07pm	Introduction of New Comers	_
12:27pm	Speech by Guest of Honour	Mr. Akhilesh Pratap Mishra President Indian Pharma Education Society(IPES) Lucknow
12:40pm	National Anthem & Closing of the Event	_

Caha.



AN INDUCTION & ORIENTATION PROGRAM JOINTLY ORGANISED BY SCHOOL OF PHARMACY (SCHOOL OF HEALTH AND ALLIED SCIENCE) &

INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION CELL (IIIC)
ARKA JAIN UNIVERSITY, JHARKHAND

PROGRAM SCHEDULE: DAY-2, TUESDAY, 22ND SEPTEMBER 2020, 10:15 AM

TIME	EVENT	
10:15am	Welcoming to the Event	
10:20am	Virtual Lamp Lightening & Saraswati Vandana	
10:25am	Address by Honourable Registrar	<b>Mr. Jasbir Singh Dhanjal</b> Registrar, ARKA JAIN University Jharkhand
10:30am	Speech by Chief Speaker	Mr. Pradipta Swain Vice President Operations SUN PHARMA Vadodara, Gujarat
11:00am	Introduction and Importance of Pharmacy	<b>Dr. Jyotirmaya Sahoo</b> Dean, School of Pharmacy ARKA JAIN University, Jharkhand
11:30am	Speech by Chief Guest	<b>Dr. Nagraj Rao</b> Managing Director RRR Laboratories Private Ltd. Navi Mumbai
12:00pm	Introduction of New Comers	
12:15pm	'Sur-sargam'	
12:30pm	National Anthem & Closing of the Event	





AN INDUCTION & ORIENTATION PROGRAM JOINTLY ORGANISED BY SCHOOL OF PHARMACY (SCHOOL OF HEALTH AND ALLIED SCIENCE) &

INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION CELL (IIIC)
ARKA JAIN UNIVERSITY, JHARKHAND

#### PROGRAM SCHEDULE: DAY-3, WEDNESDAY, 23RD SEPTEMBER 2020, 10:15 AM

TIME	EVENT	
10:15am	Welcoming to the Event	
10:20am	Virtual Lamp Lightening & Saraswati Vandana	
10:25am	Speaker	Mr. Rajib Kumar Sahoo Research Scientist-II, Analytical Research Development (F&D)Jubilant Generics Ltd., Noida
11:10am	Festivals & Activities at AJU	
11:15am	Speech by Chief Guest	<b>Dr. Bikash Kumar Nayak</b> Senior General Manager Operations Aurobindo Pharma Ltd Visakhapatnam.
11:45am	Examination	<b>Dr. Praveen K. Thakur</b> Controller of Examination ARKA JAIN University, Jharkhand.
12:00pm	'Baatcheet'	
12:15pm	'Sur-sargam'	
12:25pm	National Anthem & Closing of the Event	

Caha.



AN INDUCTION & ORIENTATION PROGRAM JOINTLY ORGANISED BY SCHOOL OF PHARMACY (SCHOOL OF HEALTH AND ALLIED SCIENCE) &

INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION CELL (IIIC)
ARKA JAIN UNIVERSITY, JHARKHAND

#### PROGRAM SCHEDULE: DAY-4, THURSDAY, 24TH SEPTEMBER 2020, 10:15 AM

TIME	EVENT	
10:15am	Welcoming to the Event	
10:20am	Virtual Lamp Lightening & Saraswati Vandana	
10:25am	Address by Director Campus	<b>Dr. Angad Tiwari</b> Director Campus ARKA JAIN University , Jharkhand
10:30am	Speech by Chief Speaker	Prof (Dr.) Prabhat Kumar Sahoo Head Department of Pharmacy, University of Delhi, Dean , Student Affairs (Delhi Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences & research)
10:55am	Speech by Chief Guest	Prof & Principal (Dr.) Dulal Krishna Tripathi Rungta College of Pharmaceutical Sciences & Research Bhilai, Chhattisgarh
11:35am	YOGA: The Journey of the self through the self & to the self	Prof (Dr.) Suresh Prasad Singh  Ex- Vice Chancellor Guru Ghasidas Central University Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh
11:55am	'Sur-sargam'	
12:00pm	National Anthem & Closing of the Event	





AN INDUCTION & ORIENTATION PROGRAM JOINTLY ORGANISED BY SCHOOL OF PHARMACY (SCHOOL OF HEALTH AND ALLIED SCIENCE) &

INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION CELL (IIIC)
ARKA JAIN UNIVERSITY, JHARKHAND

PROGRAM SCHEDULE: DAY - 5, FRIDAY, 25TH SEPTEMBER 2020, 10:15 AM

TIME	EVENT	
10:15am	Welcoming of the Event	
10:20am	Virtual Lamp Lightening & Saraswati Vandana	
10:25am	Pharmacy Anthem on the eve of World Pharmacists Day	
10:30am	Pharmacy Oath	
10:35am	Address by Dean	<b>Dr.JyotirmayaSahoo</b> Dean , School of Pharmacy ARKA JAIN University, Jharkhand
10:50am	Pharmacists day celebration 2019: A flash back	
11:00am	Journey of School of Pharmacy	
11:10am	"Urjavan Yuvaon Mein kartavya aur Chetana ka vikas"	<b>Sri MukeshPratap Singh</b> Spiritual Thinker Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh
11:30am	Career Guidance	Mr. Himanshu Kumar Sinha Training & Placement Officer ARKA JAIN University , Jharkhand
11.50am	'Sur - sargam'	
12:00pm	Quiz	
	National Anthem & Closing of the Event	

Caha.



AN INDUCTION & ORIENTATION PROGRAM JOINTLY ORGANISED BY SCHOOL OF PHARMACY (SCHOOL OF HEALTH AND ALLIED SCIENCE) &

INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION CELL (IIIC)
ARKA JAIN UNIVERSITY, JHARKHAND

#### PROGRAM SCHEDULE: DAY-6, SATURDAY, 26TH SEPTEMBER 2020, 10:15 AM

TIME	EVENT	
10:15am	Welcoming to the Event	
10:20am	Virtual Lamp Lightening & SaraswatiVandana	
10:25am	Address by Honourable Director	Mr.Amit Kumar Shrivastav Director ARKA JAIN University , Jharkhand
10:35am	'PratibhaKhoj'	
10:45am	Speech by Chief Guest	<b>Mr. Manas Ranjan Sahoo</b> Director Technical Service Unit Head Cipla Ltd, Goa
11:15am	Speech by Guest of Honour	Mr. Debashish Panda Vice President, Corporate Quality at SCHOTT-KAISHA Wapi
11:45am	'Sur-sargam'	
11:50am	Overview of the entire event	
12:00 pm	Vote of Thanks	<b>Dr.Prashant Tiwari</b> Asst. Professor ARKA JAIN University Jharkhand
12:10 pm	National Anthem & Closing of the Event	

